
Tue Aug 1   Let us bow down with praise and
worship to our God, for He alone is worthy, and
we are the sheep of His pasture (Psalm 95:1-11)

Wed Aug 2   Praise God who is our refuge and
strength, and our ever-present help in times of
trouble. (Psalm 46:1-7)

Thu Aug 3        Pray that your whole family will
keep their eyes on the Lord (Psalm 119:105)

Fri Aug 4       Pray for fatherless and abused
children, that God will provide a way of escape for
them (Psa 82:3 –4)

Sat Aug 5      Pray that God will be a shield for
our children against the plans of the enemy to
snatch them from Him (Psa 5:11, 2 Sam 22:3-4)

Sun Aug 6    Pray that God will fill us with
wisdom to be able to combat the plans of the
enemy to steal our children (Psa 138:7)

Mon Aug 7     Pray that our children will meet
with the Lord and know His will as they attend
bible camps and conferences (Phil 3:7-9)

Tue Aug 8       Pray for our children and youth
taking part in Christian camps around the world
so that they will meet with the Lord (Eph 5:8)

Wed Aug 9     Pray for God's peace and unity to
continually abide in your family (Col 3:13, Psa 133:1)
 
Thu Aug 10      Pray for unity in Christian couples
to lovingly raise their children with the will of God
and fear of God (Eph 6:1-4)

Fri Aug 11        Pray that our children will know
the Lord and that His peace will fill their hearts
(Isa 54:13)

Sat Aug 12 Pray for genuine love between
Christian couples so that the world will glorify our
God (1 Cor 13:7, Mat 5:16)

Sun Aug 13 Pray that the Lord will bring about
the salvation of your whole family (Ezek 11:19-20)

Mon Aug 14    Pray for children and youth
ministers, that the Holy Spirit will equip them to
teach our young ones (2 Tim 2:15)

Tue Aug 15     Pray that God will give you the
wisdom to raise your children in the fear and
knowledge of Him (Eph 1:17)

Wed Aug 16    Ask God to help us to raise children
that are bold to stand up for Him (1 John 2:28)

Thu Aug 17       Pray for the healing of Christian
marriages so that they can be a testimony of God's
faithfulness. (Luke 17:3-4; Mark 11:25)

Fri Aug 18     Pray for all missionaries labouring
amongst children (Phil 4:13, Ps 18:32 - 35)

Sat Aug 19     Pray for your local Church assembly
(Obadiah 1:17, Micah 4:2)

Sun Aug 20      Pray that your children will boldly
stand as ambassadors of the gospel in word and in
lifestyle (2 Cor 5:20-21)

Mon Aug 21     Pray for God's word to be central in
your home and family devotion. (Deut 11:19)

Tue Aug 22     Pray for God's wisdom and
guidance for TSM workers as they help parents
raise godly children unto the Lord (Prov 2:6)

Wed Aug 23       Pray that your children will grow
in the grace and knowledge of God (2 Peter 3:18)

Thu Aug 24  Pray that God will help fathers to
teach their children His word so that their children
will know God for themselves (Deut 6:7)

Fri Aug 25    Pray that God will continually be a
defense around your family (Zechariah 2:5)

Sat Aug 26    Pray for the boldness of Christian
parents to stand on God's word and seek Him for
their children (Deut 31:6, Ephe 6:19)

Sun Aug 27     Pray that your family will be like a
house set on the hill for righteousness (Matthew
5:14-16)

Mon Aug 28    Pray for God’s mercy for the
restoration of backslidden children (Jeremiah 24:7)

Tue Aug 29     Pray that God will use your family to
be a blessing to His house and those around you.
(Mat 5:13-16)

Wed Aug 30       Pray that the sanctity of marriage
will not be tainted for our children (Matt 19:4-6)

Thu Aug 31      Pray that your children will love
God's word passionately and live it as much as
they can (Psalm 19:7-13)

Fri Sep 1       Thu Aug 24 Pray that God will shield
our children’s hearts from ungodly media (Pro 4:23,
Phil 4:8)

Sat Sep 2    Praise God for His continued
protection for you and your family (2 Sam 22:3-4)

Sun Sep 3        Pray for discernment to raise your
children in these current times. (Ps 119:66; Eccl. 3:1,
11)

Mon Sep 4      Pray for Christians in government to
stand up for the gospel (1 Tim 2:2; 1 Pet. 3:15)

Tue Sep 5       Pray that your children will walk in
the health and protection that God makes
available for those who love Him and walk in His
will (Rom 8:28)

Wed Sep 6          Ask God to fill Christian parents
with a hunger to lead their children to Christ early
in life (Mal 2:15, 2 Tim 3:15)

Thu Sep 7        Pray that TSM will continue to
advance and establish God’s kingdom in homes
and families all over the globe (Isa 54:2-3)

Fri Sep 8  Pray that our young ones will fully
embrace the true meaning of the sanctity of life.
(Jer. 1:5; 1 Cor 3:16-17)
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Sat Sep 9     Pray for God's continued protection
for Rev. Chuks Anereobi and his whole family
(Psalms 91:3-16, Ps 46:4)

Sun Sep 10    Pray for your children as they return
to school after the summer holidays (Prov 3:5–6)

Mon Sep 11     Pray for God's grace and mercy to
be established in the heart of Christian couples
(Col 3:13)

Tue Sep 12    Pray that God will enable you to
parent your children according to His heart (Eph
6:1-4)

Wed Sep 13        Pray that you and your family will
remain steadfast and unshakable in the Lord
(Psalms 16:8)

Thu Sep 14       Pray that our children will know
true holiness unto the Lord(1 Peter 1:15-16)

Fri Sep 15       Pray that God will be a shield
around the families of TSM workers (Ps 3:3)

Sat Sep 16     Pray for family devotion to come
alive in Christian homes, so they can be light to
their generation (Heb 10:24-25)

Sun Sep 17      Pray for the financial provision of
TSM so that it will continue to support families in
raising godly children (Eph 4:12)

Mon Sep 18     Pray that your children will
experience the Lord for themselves (Isaiah 54:13-15) 

Tue Sep 19      Pray that the Holy Spirit will help
our children to live as over-comers (Eph. 4:31-32,
2Sam 24:10)

Wed Sep 20        Pray that your family will be like
a house set on the hill for righteousness (Matthew
5:14-16)

Thu Sep 21  Pray that God will continually help us
to parent our children with His love (Rom 5:5)

Fri Sep 22     Pray for God's boldness for Christian
couples to honour Him (Isa 41:10)

Sat Sep 23       Ask God for His protective covering
around your home even as the mountains
surround Jerusalem (Ps 125:2; Isa 41:10)

Sun Sep 24      Pray for God's peace to reign in
your home (Heb 12:14)

Mon Sep 25     Pray that all our children will
experience the help and favour of God (Heb. 4:16)

Tue Sep 26      Pray that Fathers will take up their
position of priesthood in Christian homes (1Pet 2:9

Wed Sep 27   Pray for God's grace for couples to
lift up each other (Phil 2:3)

Thu Sep 28       Ask God to fill Christian parents
with a hunger to lead their children to Christ early
in life (Mal 2:15)

Fri Sep 29     Pray that God will enable your family
to be a light upon a hill (Matthew 5:14)

Sat Sep 30    Pray for the individual sanctification
of members of your family. (2 Tim 2:19-21)


